LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 1 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 1 MENS 100m Run
#NR:A.MALLICK NEW DELHI 10.26 28/04/2016
% MR:ANIL KUMAR CHENNAI 10.37 2001
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 AMLAN BORGOHAIN 159 25/04/98  ASSAM +0.4m/s 10.34 %
10.334
2 HARIJIT SINGH 554 28/08/97  SERVICES +0.4m/s 10.34 %
10.340
3 SIVAKUMAR B 450 13/10/94  RAILWAYS +0.4m/s 10.56
SHASHANK BALWANTRAO SI 160 07/08/94  CHHATTISGARH +0.4m/s 10.68
5  ELAKKIYADASAN K 444 31/01/95  RAILWAYS +0.4m/s 10.87
PRANAV KS 527 05/06/97  SERVICES DNS
SATNAM SINGH 558 27/03/91 SERVICES FS
K. NARESH KUMAR 155 01/08/98  ANDHRA PRADESH DO

Dope offence

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run
#NR:M.ANAS JABLONEC NAD NISOU 20.63 15/08/2018
% MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 AMLAN BORGOHAIN 159 25/04/98 ASSAM +0.2m/s 20.75 %
2 NITHIN B 581 12/04/99 TAMIL NADU +0.2m/s 21.06
3 NALUBOTHU SHANUMAGA S 158 09/10/02 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.2m/s 21.12
4 MUHAMMED AJMAL V 510 01/06/98 SERVICES +0.2m/s 21.21
5 SIVA KUMAR B 450 13/10/94 RAILWAYS +0.2m/s 21.35
6 RAGUL KUMAR GANESH KU?! 662 23/03/00 TAMIL NADU +0.2m/s 21.36
7 ELAKKIYADASAN K 444 31/01/95 RAILWAYS +0.2m/s 21.47
GAJANAND BAHADU MISTRY 185 08/05/92 GUJARAT DNS
Event # 3 MENS 400m Run
# NR:MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO,CZE 45.21 12/07/2019
% MR:AROKYA RAJIV KOLKATA 45.70 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 MUHAMMED AJMAL V 510 01/06/98 SERVICES 46.84
2 GAJANAND BAHADU MISTRY 185 08/05/92 GUJARAT 46.85
3 AYUSH DABAS 223 28/09/99 HARYANA 47.10
4  VIKRANT PANCHAL 233 30/01/00 HARYANA 47.19
5 ANGREJ SINGH 551 19/02/94 SERVICES 47.47
6 KARANPREET SINGH 377 25/08/00 PUNJAB 47.85
7 SANTHOSH KUMAR T 588 01/01/98 TAMIL NADU 48.00
8 RAHUL RAMESH KADAM 329 03/10/98 MAHARASHTRA 48.50

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 2 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 4 MENS 800m Run
# NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06/2018
% MR:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 MOHAMMED AFSAL P 509 03/02/96 SERVICES 1:48.39
2 ANKESH CHAUDHARY 518 28/12/98 SERVICES 1:48.58
3 KRISHAN KUMAR 532 12/10/97 SERVICES 1:48.77
4  JAS PREET SINGH 362 23/08/99 PUNJAB 1:51.14
5 RAMDEV . 487 30/04/96 RAJASTHAN 1:51.68
6 MUJAMIL AMEER 437 24/02/98 RAILWAYS 1:52.14
7  VISHWAMBHAR LAXMAN KC 453 28/07/91 RAILWAYS 1:55.32
GOURAV SHARMA 307 25/03/98 MADHYA PRADESH DNF
Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run
# NR:JINSON JOHNSON BERLIN 3:35.24 01/09/2019
% MR:CHATHOLI HAMZA JAMSHEDPUR 3:39.90 2007
1 PARVEJ KHAN 226 26/12/04 HARYANA 3:42.64
2 AJAY KUMAR SAROJ 452 01/05/97 RAILWAYS 3:44.05
3 RAHUL. 173 01/12/96 DELHI 3:44.57
4  ABHISHEK PAL 457 15/07/97 RAILWAYS 3:46.66
5 ANKIT. 500 01/12/99  SERVICES 3:48.84
6 RAKESH MANDAL 651 16/04/99 UTTRAKHAND 3:49.02
7  JASBEER. 503 17/08/94 SERVICES 3:49.60
8 SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH 659 10/01/96 WEST BENGAL 3:58.06
9 RITESH OHRE 306 31/12/03 ~ MADHYA PRADESH 3:58.29
10 ABHINANDH SUNDARESAN 561 20/08/99 SERVICES 3:59.57
Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run
# NR:BAHADUR PRASAD BIRMINGHAM 13:29.70 27/06/1992
% MR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 13:54.72 1994
1 ABHISHEK PAL 457 15/07/97 RAILWAYS 14:16.35
2  DHARMENDER. 502 20/07/99 SERVICES 14:17.20
3 AJAY KUMAR 528 08/07/94 SERVICES 14:20.98
4  KARTIK KUMAR 531 12/05/99 SERVICES 14:24.82
5 RAKESH MANDAL 651 16/04/99 UTTRAKHAND 14:34.37
6 NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH 458 05/03/97 RAILWAYS 14:49.83
7  ARUN KUMAR 447 27/07/96 RAILWAYS 14:55.98
8 SATHISH KUMAR M 587 12/07/01 TAMIL NADU 15:45.99
AMIT JANGIR 489 20/07/02 RAJASTHAN DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 3 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event #7 MENS 10000m Run
# NR:SURENDRA SINGH VIGO 28:02.89 12/07/2008
% MR:SHIVNATH SINGH JALANDHAR 28:58.10 1978
1 KARTIK KUMAR 531 12/05/99 SERVICES 29:42.63
2 DHARMENDER . 502 20/07/99  SERVICES 29:49.56
3 MANOJ KUMAR 661 10/05/93 HARYANA 30:01.87
4 SHRAWAN KUMAR BENIWAL 130 16/08/98 ALL INDIA POLICE 30:19.62
5 MAN SINGH 556 20/06/89 SERVICES 30:30.62
6  ROHIT YADAV. 333 02/07/98 MAHARASHTRA 31:37.65
7  AFTAB ANSARI 177 10/12/03 ~ DELHI 31:49.98
8  KULDEEP SINGH 309 06/07/87 MADHYA PRADESH 32:10.72
9 N D SUNIL DHARMAPPA 264 10/06/97 KARNATAKA 32:44.76
10 SATHISH KUMAR M 587 12/07/01 TAMIL NADU 32:54.91
11 MAKHAN SINGH 144 10/10/90 ALL INDIA POLICE 32:59.33
12 PANKAIJ SINGH 653 15/04/98 UTTRAKHAND 33:17.31
DINESH . 433 09/05/99 RAILWAYS DNF
MAKHAN SINGH. 387 16/08/94 PUNJAB DNF
NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH 458 05/03/97 RAILWAYS DNF
AMARESH KUMAR PRAJAPAT 181 10/09/01 DELHI DNF
RAKESH KUMAR MEENA 132 15/02/89 ALL INDIA POLICE DNS
SANDEEP KUMAR 298 02/07/91 LIC DNF
Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles
# NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA 13.48 10/06/2017
% MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA KOLKATA 13.77 2011
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 TEJAS ASHOK SHIRSE 322 04/06/02 MAHARASHTRA -0.5m/s 14.09
2 SACHIN BINU 516 18/05/98  SERVICES -0.5m/s 14.22
14.214
3 TARUNDEEP SINGH BHATIA 560 06/09/94 SERVICES -0.5m/s 14.22
14.219
4  AMRINDER SINGH AULAKH 383 03/12/96 PUNJAB -0.5m/s 14.51
5 YASHWANTH KUMAR LAVET 156 28/08/01 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.5m/s 14.58
6 A. GRACESON JEEVA 335 05/04/03  ODISHA -0.5m/s 14.82
7  KUNAL CHAUDHARY CHAUL 440 24/03/99 RAILWAYS -0.5m/s 15.18
8  VEERAMANIP 592 17/03/94 TAMIL NADU -0.5m/s 15.27
Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles
# NR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/03/2019
% MR:M.P. JABIR RANCHI 49.41 2019
1 SANTHOSH KUMAR T 588 01/01/98 TAMIL NADU 50.79
2 JASHANJOT SINGH 470 07/02/95 RAILWAYS 51.32
3 DHAVAL MAHESH UTEKAR 539 06/10/00 SERVICES 51.49
4  THOMAS MATHEW 540 17/12/98 SERVICES 51.64
5 AFTAB ALAM 668 03/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH 52.00
6 M.RAMACHANDRAN 546 29/12/91 SERVICES 53.55

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 4 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase
# NR:AVINASH SABLE TOKYO 8:18.12 30/07/2021
% MR:AVINASH SABLE BHUBANESWAR 8:29.80 2018
1 SHANKAR LAL SWAMI 538 05/07/96 SERVICES 8:46.05
2  MD NUR HASAN 544 18/08/01  SERVICES 8:50.00
3  BALKISHAN. 501 09/11/98  SERVICES 8:50.45
4  PURAN RAI 660 28/02/95 WEST BENGAL 8:50.52
5 RAKESH KUMAR SWAMI 492 07/01/94 RAJASTHAN 8:51.33
6 SAURABH SAURABH 234 14/10/99 HARYANA 9:18.67
Event # 11 MENS 20km Race Walk
# NR:SANDEEP KUMAR RANCHI 1:20.16 13/02/2021
% MR:BABUBHAI PANUCHA JAMSHEDPUR 1:23.40 2007
1 CHANDAN SINGH 652 08/06/87 UTTRAKHAND 1:29:21.00
2 DEVENDER SINGH 552 05/12/83 SERVICES 1:29:26.00
3  JUNED. 435 10/05/99  RAILWAYS 1:29:38.00
4  DHANANJAY YADAV 564 05/07/98 SERVICES 1:33:43.00
5 KULWANT SINGH 143 20/03/90 ALL INDIA POLICE 1:33:57.00
6  ARSHDEEP SINGH SIDHU 386 16/06/99 PUNJAB 1:36:02.00
VIKASH SINGH 559 06/07/96  SERVICES DNF
AKSHDEEP SINGH 363 22/11/99 PUNJAB DNS
VIKASH KUMAR YADAV 493 25/10/00 RAJASTHAN DNF
EKNATH SAMBHAIJI TURAMB 466 08/01/98 RAILWAYS DNS
NAVEEN .. 222 30/12/98 HARYANA DO
MANISH SINGH RAWAT 147 05/05/91 ALL INDIA POLICE DNF
Event # 12 MENS 35km Race Walk
1  RAM BABOO 634 20/03/99  UTTAR PRADESH 2:46:31.00
2 SAGAR SATISHCHANDRA JOS 186 18/06/87 GUJARAT 2:53:43.00
3 SURINDER SINGH 381 04/07/88 PUNJAB 2:54:22.00
4 EKNATH SAMBHAIJI TURAMB 466 08/01/98 RAILWAYS 2:58:55.00
5 SANDEEP SINGH 654 16/08/97 UTTRAKHAND 3:02:54.00
6 MANISH. 506 01/07/97  SERVICES 3:04:33.00
7 ROHIT KUMAR 535 20/06/00 SERVICES 3:07:32.00
8 SANDIP. 360 12/11/97  PUNJAB 3:08:51.00
GANPATHI KRISHNAN 526 29/06/89 SERVICES DNF
ASHWANI KUMAR SAHARAW 640 18/03/02 UTTAR PRADESH DO
DEEPAK KUMAR 448 20/10/92 RAILWAYS DNF

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 5 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 13 MENS 50km Race Walk

# NR:SANDEEP KUMAR NEW DELHI 3:56.00 18/02/2017
1 RESHAM MIDHUN 541 06/12/87  SERVICES 4:29:47.00
2 SANABAM DAMEN SINGH 523 15/10/89 SERVICES 4:33:32.00
3 ANJANI KUMAR SINGH 536 17/07/93 SERVICES 4:35:29.00
4 JEYA SURYAM 595 20/02/96 TAMIL NADU 4:46:03.00
5 MANI RAM PATEL 462 16/09/91 RAILWAYS 5:00:40.00

RAM BABOO 634 20/03/99  UTTAR PRADESH DNS
Event # 14 MENS High Jump

# NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK 2.29 27/04/2018

% MR:SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE RANCHI 2.26 2019
1 JESSE SANDESH 467 22/10/95  RAILWAYS 2.17m
2 BHARATHI VISWANATHAN 563 20/05/94  SERVICES 2.17m
3 SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE 511 17/06/95 SERVICES 2.17m
4 AROMALT 293 13/09/98 KERALA 2.17m
5 GEO JOS . 443 24/09/98 RAILWAYS 2.11m
6 VEERAMANI S 137 28/08/94 ALL INDIA POLICE 2.08m
7  HARSHITH S 267 05/11/93 KARNATAKA 2.08m
8 MANIVANNAN R 135 29/12/96 ALL INDIA POLICE 2.08m
9 SWADHIN KUMAR MAJHI 337 10/04/00 ODISHA 2.08m
9  MANU FRANCIS 124 11/04/98 ALL INDIA POLICE 2.08m
11 CHETHAN BALASUBRAMAN" 515 18/08/92 SERVICES 2.05m
12 PEDA KAMARAJU SRIKAKOL 154 10/05/99 ANDHRA PRADESH 2.05m
12 AADARSH RAM 461 27/09/97 RAILWAYS 2.05m
14 RITESH KUMAR 297 15/05/90 LIC 2.00m
15 ABHAR ATUL DATTA 323 22/10/02 MAHARASHTRA 2.00m
16 MUHAMMED JASEEM.C 287 06/03/00 KERALA 1.95m
17 VIJAY .. 174 13/09/02 DELHI 1.95m

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 6 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 15 MENS Pole Vault
# NR:S. SIVA JALAHALLI 5.30 19/09/2018
% MR:S. SIVA RANCHI 5.10 2019
1 SIVA S 547 05/06/96 SERVICES 5.12m %
2 PARSHANT SINGH KANHIYA 240 14/02/00 HARYANA 4.95m
3 SAKTHI MAHENDRAN R 590 13/09/03 TAMIL NADU 4.70m
4  KUNDAN. 504 10/07/94 SERVICES 4.60m
4 BIMIN K P 445 01/04/85 RAILWAYS 4.60m
6 PREETH]J 442 21/04/92 RAILWAYS 4.60m
7 SIDHARTH AK 285 27/08/00 KERALA 4.50m
8 ASWINS 290 07/10/98  KERALA 4.50m
8  DHIRENDRA KUMAR 637 28/08/99 UTTAR PRADESH 4.50m
10 AVNEESH KUMAR 636 01/07/01 UTTAR PRADESH 4.50m
11 ALOK SINGH 644 11/06/95 UTTAR PRADESH 4.40m
12 TANUJ KUMAR 231 27/12/03 HARYANA 4.20m
PARVEEN KUMAR. 232 10/10/92 HARYANA NM
DHARMARAJ TAMILARASAN 474 24/11/93 RAILWAYS NM
VIGNESH V 150 02/11/93 ALL INDIA POLICE NM
EBIN SUNNY 292 20/10/94 KERALA NM
SANTHOSH KUMAR M 131 15/11/98 ALL INDIA POLICE NM
DEVRAJ SINGH SHAKTAWAT 499 20/12/97 RAJASTHAN NM
ANAS BABUE B 513 09/10/95  SERVICES NM
Event # 16 MENS Long Jump
# NR:MURALI SREESHANKAR PATIALA 8.26 16/03/2021
% MR:M. SREESHANKAR BHUBANESWAR 8.20 2018
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 SWAMINATHAN R 460 07/04/96 RAILWAYS -1.0m/s 7.73m
7.69,7.73,7.67,NM, 7.57, NM
2 JESWIN ALDRIN 580 24/12/01 TAMIL NADU -1.8m/s 7.67m
7.56,7.31,7.58,7.67,NM, 7.47
3 NIRMAL SABU 465 11/05/99  RAILWAYS -0.3m/s 7.67m
7.45,7.67,7.15,7.26, 6.94, 7.22
4  YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH 642 02/10/97 UTTAR PRADESH -1.1m/s 7.66m
5 SAHIL MAHABALI 454 27/12/97 RAILWAYS +1.6m/s 7.63m
6  ANILKUMAR BHAGIRATHI S/ 324 19/04/98 MAHARASHTRA -0.7m/s 7.50m
7 AMALTP 295 21/03/99 KERALA +0.9m/s 7.47Tm
8 SARANS 594 26/12/00 TAMIL NADU -0.5m/s 7.34m
9 SIDDHARTH MOHAN NAIK 542 08/09/95 SERVICES -1.9m/s 7.27m
10 JAGROOP SINGH 374 18/08/98 PUNJAB -1.4m/s 7.18m
11  NARINDER SINGH 146 17/05/93 ALL INDIA POLICE +0.8m/s 7.08m
AMIT KUMAR 529 25/07/91 SERVICES NM

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 7 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 17 MENS Triple Jump
# NR:RENJITH MAHESWARY BANGALORE 17.30 11/07/2016
% MR:RENJITH MAHESHWARY KOCHI 16.97 2010
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 PRAVEEN CHITHRAVEL 583 05/06/01  TAMIL NADU -0.3m/s 16.88m
16.88, 16.74, NM, 15.01, 16.79, 14.94
2  ABDULLA ABOOBACKER 508 17/01/96 SERVICES -0.5m/s 16.84m
16.41, 16.43, 16.84, 16.80, NM, 16.83
3 KARTHIK U 562 03/06/93  SERVICES -0.2m/s 16.80m
16.10, 16.51, 16.80, 16.77, NM, 16.69
4  VIMAL MUKESH THAMIZHCEF 543 25/03/96 SERVICES -0.5m/s 16.14m
5 PUNEET KUMAR PUNEET 639 02/02/94 UTTAR PRADESH -0.2m/s 15.95m
6  ARPINDER SINGH 339 30/12/92 ONGC SPORTS BOARD -0.1m/s 15.91m
7 JAY SHAH 331 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA -0.4m/s 15.77m
8  KRISHNA SINGH 332 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA -0.4m/s 15.44m
9  KAPIL ANAND PANDI 438 31/12/95 RAILWAYS -0.6m/s 15.39m
10 ARAVINTH E 584 30/06/00 TAMIL NADU -0.5m/s 15.37m
11  SONU KUMAR 128 21/01/99 ALL INDIA POLICE -0.1m/s 15.23m
12 DINESH V 149 03/05/97 ALL INDIA POLICE -0.6m/s 15.11m
Event # 18 MENS Shot Put
#NR:T.SINGH TOOR PATIALA 21.49 21/07/2021
% MR:TAJINDERPAL SINGH TOOR RANCHI 20.92 2019
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 KARANVEER SINGH 472 24/07/97 RAILWAYS 18.46m
16.53,NM, 17.28, 18.46, 17.70, NM
2 DEVINDER SINGH 368 30/10/92 PUNJAB 18.02m
16.76, 17.23, 18.02, NM, 17.49, 17.37
3 VANAM SHARMA 497 13/04/98  RAJASTHAN 17.96m
17.37,17.93,NM, 17.59, 17.86, 17.96
4  VIKAS CHHIKARA CHHIKAR/ 520 25/06/93 SERVICES 17.28m
5  NARESH ANTIL 512 20/03/91 SERVICES 17.18m
6  PARVEEN DAHIYA 522 10/10/93 SERVICES 16.54m
7  ARYAN TYAGI 648 14/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH 16.24m
8 ASHISH BHALOTHIA 439 11/11/99 RAILWAYS 16.19m
9 AKSHAY. 486 28/12/98 RAJASTHAN 16.12m
10 MANUSH B 261 03/08/00 KARNATAKA 15.79m
11  ABHILASH SAXENA 468 05/07/93 RAILWAYS 15.78m
BHAGAT SINGH 236 25/12/02 HARYANA DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 8 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 19 MENS Discus Throw
# NR:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 12/04/2012
% MR:ANIL KUMAR BANGALORE 60.07 2003
RESULTS OF FINALS
1  KIRPAL SINGH 340 19/05/92  ONGC SPORTS BOARD 59.58m
58.10, 59.58, 58.54, 57.51, NM, 59.33
2 GAGANDEEP SINGH 553 20/05/95 SERVICES 58.32m
53.31, 56.34, NM, 58.32, 57.89, NM
3 ABHINAV . 215 27/10/96 HARYANA 56.18m
54.64, 54.41, 55.45, 56.18, 55.42, NM
4 ARJUN. 432 01/07/93  RAILWAYS 54.66m
5 NIRBHAY SINGH 238 20/11/96 HARYANA 54.22m
6 BHANU SHARMA 496 19/10/96 RAJASTHAN 53.10m
7  JAGTAR SINGH 141 07/10/92 ALL INDIA POLICE 52.86m
8 KARAN SINGH 471 09/05/04 RAILWAYS 52.22m
9  DEEPAK YADAV 649 12/02/01 UTTAR PRADESH 51.69m
10 PRAVEEN KUMAR 534 02/02/96 SERVICES 50.82m
11 VAZEER. 507 19/07/97 SERVICES 50.07m
12 BANVIR SINGH 645 18/01/89 UTTAR PRADESH 49.79m
Event # 20 MENS Hammer Throw
# NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD 70.73 29/06/2016
% MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001
1  DAMNEET SINGH 367 10/03/00  PUNJAB 65.65m
63.58, 65.65, 64.72, 65.30, 62.64, NM
2 BAJINDER SINGH 364 01/10/90 PUNJAB 63.29m
60.55, 60.41, 61.50, 62.59, 63.29, NM
3 SUKHDEYV SINGH 473 10/10/93 RAILWAYS 63.18m
61.31, 62.34, NM, NM, 61.88, 63.18
4 JASWINDER SINGH 555 12/10/94  SERVICES 62.63m
5 RAVI. 218 23/10/99 HARYANA 61.96m
6 NIRAJKUMAR 533 17/09/90 SERVICES 61.08m
7 HARISH YADAV 565 01/10/95 SERVICES 60.88m
8 PRAKASH SINGH 647 02/05/96 UTTAR PRADESH 59.52m
9 RAHUL KUMAR 127 12/07/96 ALL INDIA POLICE 57.37m
10 NAVEEN YADAV 241 28/10/00 HARYANA 54.78m
11 PRADEEP KUMAR 449 15/12/98  RAILWAYS 52.20m
PRAVEEN KUMAR 491 14/12/00 RAJASTHAN NM
GURDEYV SINGH 369 14/08/01 PUNJAB DNS
AJAY KUMAR 227 10/07/99 HARYANA DNS
BALDEEP SINGH 139 01/06/98 ALL INDIA POLICE DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 9 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 21 MENS Javelin Throw
# NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA PATIALA 88.07 05/03/2021
% MR:RAVINDER SINGH KHATIRA LUCKNOW 79.04 2016
1 SAHIL SILWAL 235 17/12/00 HARYANA 77.79m
69.37, 72.40, 70.39, 73.71, 71.04, 77.79
2 MANUDP 521 24/01/00 SERVICES 74.92m
74.80, 73.10, 72.65, 72.86, 74.92, 74.91
3 ROHIT YADAV 475 06/06/01  RAILWAYS 74.28m
69.28, NM, 70.59, 67.33, NM, 74.28
4  KISHORE KUMAR JENA 336 06/09/95 ODISHA 73.90m
5 ANUJ KALERA 490 28/11/01 RAJASTHAN 71.65m
6  ABHISHEK SINGH 550 20/05/95 SERVICES 71.27m
7  ABHISHEK DRALL 179 11/05/98 DELHI 71.13m
8 YASHVIR SINGH 239 22/10/01 HARYANA 70.72m
9  ANIL KUMAR RAJBHAR 667 08/04/92 MADHYA PRADESH 70.50m
10 UTTAM BALASAHEB PATIL 514 01/11/98 SERVICES 70.24m
11 ARSHDEEP SINGH 469 05/04/99 RAILWAYS 68.52m
12 JAIDEEP .. 221 12/03/96 HARYANA 67.83m
13 NEWTON KATOKY 126 01/07/90 ALL INDIA POLICE 64.87m
14 PRASANTA GOSWAMI 666 11/04/04 TRIPURA 64.70m
Event # 22 MENS 4x100m Relay
# NR:INDIAN TEAM NEW DELHI 38.89 12/10/2010
% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM NEW DELHI 39.89 2006
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 RAILWAYS E RAILWAYS 40.04
460 SWAMINATHAN R 07-04-1996 444  ELAKKIYADASAN K 31-01-1995
441 SUDHAKAR CHINTHA 18-05-1997 450 SIVAKUMAR B 13-10-1994
2 TAMIL NADU G TAMIL NADU 40.44
581 NITHIN B 12-04-1999 579  VIGNESH A 04-07-1996
662 R GANESH KUMAR 23-03-2000 585 KATHIRAVAN G 09-12-1998
3 SERVICES F SERVICES 40.88
519 ANMOL CHAUDHARY 12-06-2000 530 GAURAV KUMAR 17-01-1997
510 MUHAMMED AJMAL V 01-06-1998 558 SATNAM SINGH 27-03-1991
4  ALL INDIA POLICE A ALL INDIA POLICE 41.59
146 NARINDER SINGH 17-05-1993 138  AKASHDEEP SINGH 15-05-1995
148 MIDHUN T 13-03-1997 125 ASWINK.P 16-09-1996
5 PUNJAB D PUNJAB 42.15
385 R SINGH GREWAL 18-10-1999 366 BIKRAMIIT SINGH 25-04-1995
373  HARMANPREET SINGH 19-01-1997 379  PRINCEDEEP SINGH 12-01-1998
6 UTTAR PRADESH I UTTAR PRADESH 43.58
635 AJIT CHAUHAN 19-09-1999 646 ~ GURMEET SINGH 12-01-1999
638 RAHUL KUMAR KUMAR 10-07-1997 642 Y SHEKHAR SINGH 02-10-1997
7 TELANGANA H TELANGANA 44.02
610 GAUTAM SHETTY 03-05-1994 606 V KRISHNA VANKA 05-03-2000
603  MADANU ARUN KUMAR 23-08-1999 605 NARESH KORRA 13-06-1998
ANDHRA PRADESH B ANDHRA PRADESH DNS
158 N SHANUMAGA SRINIVA 09-10-2002 153 CHITTI BABU 02-06-1999
156 Y KUMAR LAVETI 28-08-2001 153 CHITTI BABU 02-06-1999

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 10 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 23 MENS 4x400m Relay
# NR:INDIAN TEAM TOKYO 3:00.25 06/08/2021
% MR:SERVICES TEAM KOLKATA 3:06.63 2015
1 HARYANAB HARYANA 3:08.86
217 PANKAIJ. 26-08-1998 219  SACHIN. 03-01-2001
223  AYUSH DABAS 28-09-1999 233 VIKRANT PANCHAL 30-01-2000
2  SERVICES F SERVICES 3:09.13
505 LAKSHAYDEEP. 18-09-2000 549  SANU SAJAN 22-03-1996
517 MIJO CHACKO KURIAN 16-07-1995 551 ANGREJ SINGH 19-02-1994
3 PUNJABD PUNJAB 3:11.29
384 H SINGH GILL 19-12-1997 361 ABHINAV KUNDAL 14-12-1999
375 JASHANPREET SINGH 04-07-2000 377 KARANPREET SINGH 25-08-2000
4  RAILWAYSE RAILWAYS 3:13.84
463 RAJESH RAMESH 28-03-1999 453  VLAXMAN KOLEKAR 28-07-1991
437 MUJAMIL AMEER 24-02-1998 470 JASHANJOT SINGH 07-02-1995
5  TELANGANAG TELANGANA 3:14.48
608 RISHABH MISHRA 18-07-1998 604 A KOLIPAKA 22-08-2003
612 CHETAN SINGH 10-09-1998 611 S SHIVA TEJA VAIBHA 17-05-2000
6 KARNATAKAC KARNATAKA 3:14.89
269 GOWRI SHANKAR V 17-03-1998 268 DEVAIAHTH 01-02-1998
265 GURUPRASAD G C 01-01-1997 266 VNAGARAJ SOTTANNAN 09-07-2001
7 DELHIA DELHI 3:16.89
182  ADITYA RAJA SINGH 16-03-2001 178  NISHANT ARYA 18-09-1998
176 ARMAN AHMAD 28-12-2004 180 MANOJ KUMAR 30-08-1998
Event # 24 WOMENS 100m Run
# NR:DUTEE CHAND PATIALA 11.17 21/06/2021
% MR:DUTEE CHAND RANCHI 11.22 2019
RESULTS OF FINALS
1  ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 576 09/06/94  TAMIL NADU +0.5m/s 11.68
2  SIMINS 416 22/10/97  RAILWAYS +0.5m/s 11.78
3 NITHYA GANDHE 600 10/11/99  TELANGANA +0.5m/s 11.89
4  DIANDRA DUDLEY VALLADA 316 13/01/98  MAHARASHTRA +0.5m/s 11.90
5 KANIMOZHI C 399 08/11/97 RAILWAYS +0.5m/s 11.93
6  HIMANSHI MALIK 212 22/04/02  HARYANA +0.5m/s 12.13
HIMASHREE ROY 424 15/03/95  RAILWAYS FS
TARANIJEET KAUR 168 09/11/01 DELHI DO

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com

Dope offence



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 11 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 25 WOMENS 200m Run
# NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002
% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS
1  ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 576 09/06/94  TAMIL NADU +0.4m/s 23.58
2  CHANDRA LEKHA ANANDHA 414 28/03/97  RAILWAYS +0.4m/s 24.35
3 HIMANSHI MALIK 212 22/04/02  HARYANA +0.4m/s 24.42
4  DANESHWARIAT 394 14/08/00  RAILWAYS +0.4m/s 24.45
5  DIANDRA DUDLEY VALLADA 316 13/01/98  MAHARASHTRA +0.4m/s 24.54
6 INCHARANS 255 06/06/97  KARNATAKA +0.4m/s 24.56
7  KIRAN PAHAL 419 05/08/00  RAILWAYS +0.4m/s 24.58
TARANJEET KAUR 168 09/11/01 DELHI DO
Dope offence
Event # 26 WOMENS 400m Run
# NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA 50.79 26/08/2018
% MR:ANJALI DEVI BHUBANESWAR 51.79 2018
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 R VITHYA RAMRAJ 575 20/09/98  TAMIL NADU 53.79
2 NANCY. 192 01/09/00  HARYANA 54.41
3  KIRAN PAHAL 419 05/08/00  RAILWAYS 54.80
4 INCHARANS 255 06/06/97  KARNATAKA 54.91
5 POOJA. 163 16/02/98  DELHI 55.07
6 KAVITA. 189 30/12/97  HARYANA 55.58
7 LIKITHAM 252 02/02/97  KARNATAKA 56.65
DANDI JYOTHIKA SRI 151 16/07/00  ANDHRA PRADESH FS
Event # 27 WOMENS 800m Run
# NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010
% MR:TINTU LUKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 HARMILAN BAINS 343 23/07/98 PUNJAB 2:03.82
2 CHANDA. 161 16/08/01 DELHI 2:05.35
3 RACHNA. 196 30/07/00 HARYANA 2:07.00
4 RADHA CHAUDHARY 165 02/02/01 DELHI 2:07.48
5  YAMUNA ATMARAM LADKAT 313 20/04/98  MAHARASHTRA 2:08.79
6 SHIVANI HUDDA 104 07/08/97 ALL INDIA POLICE 2:14.36
7 ARPITHAEB 247 22/07/01 KARNATAKA 2:16.05
LILI DAS 402 18/03/98  RAILWAYS DNF

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 12 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 28 WOMENS 1500m Run
# NR:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 11/10/2002
% MR:O.P. JAISHA NEW DELHI 4:11.83 2006
1  HARMILAN BAINS 343 23/07/98  PUNJAB 4:05.39 #%
2 CHANDA. 161 16/08/01  DELHI 4:18.24
3 KM DEEKSHA 300 01/01/99 MADHYA PRADESH 4:21.34
4 NIKITA SHARMA 242 04/07/01  HIMACHAL PRADESH 4:35.58
5 LILIDAS 402 18/03/98  RAILWAYS 4:37.56
6 UJALA. 164 12/07/98  DELHI 4:37.62
SONALI DHONDIRAM DESAI 102 01/03/94  ALL INDIA POLICE DNS
Event # 29 WOMENS 5000m Run
#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26/11/2010
% MR:O.P. JAISHA KOLKATA 15:31.73 2015
1  PARUL CHAUDHARY 400 15/04/95  RAILWAYS 15:59.69
2  KOMAL CHANDRAKANT JAG 315 26/01/99 MAHARASHTRA 16:01.43
3 SANJIVANI BABURAO JADHA 314 12/07/96  MAHARASHTRA 16:19.18
4  CHINTA. 389 26/03/93 RAILWAYS 16:55.47
5 JYOTI.. 615 05/07/97  UTTAR PRADESH 17:14.45
6 CHATRU. 477 05/07/01 RAJASTHAN 17:18.66
7 UJALA. 164 12/07/98  DELHI 17:41.92
SAVITA PAL 626 15/12/99  UTTAR PRADESH DNF
PRITI LAMBA 413 18/12/95  RAILWAYS DNF
KM LAXMI 251 01/02/98  KARNATAKA DNF
SONIKA .. 207 12/06/99  HARYANA DNS
Event # 30 WOMENS 10000m Run
#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010
% MR:KAVITA RAUT KOCHI 32:41.31 2010
1 SANJIVANI BABURAO JADHA 314 12/07/96  MAHARASHTRA 34:20.03
2  KAVITA YADAV 430 08/11/98  RAILWAYS 35:57.46
3 JYOTI.. 615 05/07/97  UTTAR PRADESH 36:37.90
4  SAVITA PAL 626 15/12/99  UTTAR PRADESH 37:38.62
5 KMLAXMI 251 01/02/98  KARNATAKA 38:35.07
CHHAVI YADAV 302 15/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH DNF

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 13 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 31 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
# NR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 08/09/2002
% MR:ANURADHA BISWAL CHENNAI 13.38 2002
RESULTS OF FINALS
1 KANIMOZHI C 399 08/11/97 RAILWAYS +1.9m/s 13.54
2 APARNA ROY 279 31/05/01 KERALA +1.9m/s 13.58
3 NANDHINI K 570 13/07/99 TAMIL NADU +1.9m/s 13.90
4 KEERTHANA KUMAR 412 21/08/94 RAILWAYS +1.9m/s 13.99
5 MOUMITA MONDAL 656 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL +1.9m/s 14.26
6 AGASARA NANDINI 602 07/08/03  TELANGANA +1.9m/s 14.30
7 R.NITHYA RAMRAJ 577 20/09/98  TAMIL NADU +1.9m/s 1433
MEDHA RAJESH KAMATH 257 04/12/97 KARNATAKA DO
Event # 32 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
# NR:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984
% MR:P.T. USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985
1 R VITHYA RAMRAIJ 575 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU 58.47
2 NANHI . 193 16/10/99 HARYANA 1:00.06
3 AYANA THOMAS 120 20/01/93 ALL INDIA POLICE 1:00.08
4  SINCHAL KAVERAMMA TR 250 05/02/01 KARNATAKA 1:00.36
5 VANDANA SHARMA 116 08/09/98 ALL INDIA POLICE 1:00.76
6 DHIVYA] 569 31/01/98 TAMIL NADU 1:01.73
7 VISHNU PRIYAJ 273 13/03/01 KERALA 1:02.53
8  ARSHITHA S ARSHITHA S ARS 395 10/08/99  RAILWAYS 1:10.14
Event # 33 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase
#NR:L.BABAR RIO DE JANEIRO 9:19.76 13/08/2016
% MR:LALITA BABAR KOLKATA 9:39.83 2015
1 PARUL CHAUDHARY 400 15/04/95 RAILWAYS 9:51.01
2 KOMAL CHANDRAKANT JAG 315 26/01/99 MAHARASHTRA 9:51.03
3 PRITI LAMBA 413 18/12/95 RAILWAYS 10:22.45
4 CHHAVI YADAV 302 15/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH 10:37.71
5 VAISHNAVI VILASRAO SAWA 321 28/03/01 MAHARASHTRA 11:07.86
6  PRIYANKA KASANA 107 25/03/99 ALL INDIA POLICE 11:21.14
7  ANGEL JAMES 274 14/03/96  KERALA 11:26.30
8 RICHA BHADAURIYA 617 28/01/97 UTTAR PRADESH 11:32.35
9 SHAILI DHAMA 621 10/02/99 UTTAR PRADESH 11:33.88
10 NEETU KUMARI 624 06/07/96 UTTAR PRADESH 11:47.18
11 RIYA RAJESH DOHATARE 320 11/12/01 MAHARASHTRA 12:02.44
12 MADHU . 191 03/08/02 HARYANA 12:34.61
SUGANDHA . 101 02/08/96 ALL INDIA POLICE DNF
CHINTA . 389 26/03/93  RAILWAYS DNF
SHAHEEN DHARWAD 246 01/06/99 KARNATAKA DNS
KIRAN . 190 04/01/01 HARYANA DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 14 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 34 WOMENS 20km Race Walk
# NR:PRIYANKA GOSWAMI RANCHI 1:28.45 13/02/2021
% MR:BHAWANA JAT RANCHI 1:38.30 2019
1 SONAL SUKHWAL 485 28/01/98 RAJASTHAN 1:42:15.00
2 RAVINA . 391 21/05/97 RAILWAYS 1:44:17.00
3 PAYAL. 650 05/05/99  UTTRAKHAND 1:48:12.00
4  BANDANA PATEL 627 16/08/98 UTTAR PRADESH 1:51:45.00
5 PRITI CHOUHAN 620 08/09/99 UTTAR PRADESH 2:09:23.00
RAMANDEEP KAUR 353 30/04/99 PUNJAB DNS
PRIYANKA PATEL 628 09/05/98 UTTAR PRADESH DNF
BHAWNA JAT 407 01/03/96 RAILWAYS DNF
Event # 35 WOMENS 35km Race Walk
1 RAMANDEEP KAUR 353 30/04/99 PUNJAB 3:15:17.00
2 SONAL SUKHWAL 485 28/01/98 RAJASTHAN 3:18:35.00
3 PRIYANKA PATEL 628 09/05/98 UTTAR PRADESH 3:27:56.00
4  MANJU RANI 359 22/03/99 PUNJAB 3:32:57.00
5 SHAMEEMA KHATOON 623 08/06/97  UTTAR PRADESH 3:34:28.00
6 RANI YADAV 431 31/07/90 RAILWAYS 4:35:57.00
RAVINA . 391 21/05/97 RAILWAYS DNS
Event # 36 WOMENS High Jump
# NR:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012
% MR:SAHANA KUMARI CHENNAI 1.84 2012
1 SWAPNA BARMAN 398 29/10/96 RAILWAYS 1.78m
2 GRACENA G MERLY 567 23/05/00 TAMIL NADU 1.76m
3 REKHA . 197 24/01/99 HARYANA 1.76m
4  ANGEL P DEVASIA 417 06/12/94  RAILWAYS 1.74m
5 ATHIRA SOMARAJ 118 26/10/98 ALL INDIA POLICE 1.71m
6  ABHINAYA S SHETTY 425 16/06/99 RAILWAYS 1.68m
7 SANGEETHA N. P 112 14/02/97 ALL INDIA POLICE 1.65m
7 ATHIRAK S 105 28/05/96 ALL INDIA POLICE 1.65m
9 G.GIJI GEORGE STEPHEN 568 30/12/00 TAMIL NADU 1.65m
10 ROSHNA AUGUSTINE 270 31/03/03 KERALA 1.65m
11 SINCHANAM S 253 28/02/03  KARNATAKA 1.55m
12 SHITAL PINJARE 319 11/06/97 MAHARASHTRA 1.55m
SEEMA KUMARI 625 26/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH NM
HELAN SAIJI 281 04/04/00 KERALA NM
PAVANA NAGARAJ 256 07/11/05 KARNATAKA DNS
PRABHJEET KAUR 352 10/11/00 PUNJAB DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 15 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 37 WOMENS Pole Vault
# NR:V.S. SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 04/11/2014
% MR:V.S. SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 2014
1 PAVITHRA VENKATESH 578 08/12/01 TAMIL NADU 3.90m
2 MARIYA JAISON 405 23/09/97  RAILWAYS 3.80m
3 KRISHNA RACHAN 421 24/05/94 RAILWAYS 3.70m
4  ROSY MEENA PAULRAJ 572 28/10/97 TAMIL NADU 3.70m
5 BARANICA ELANGOVAN 403 03/02/97 RAILWAYS 3.60m
6  VANSHIKA GHANGHAS 208 08/10/05 HARYANA 3.50m
7 SINJU PRAKASH MK 277 27/12/93 KERALA 3.20m
7 RESHMA RAVEENDRAN 278 20/02/96 KERALA 3.20m
7 SINDHUSHREE G 248 23/10/00 KARNATAKA 3.20m
7 POOJA. 195 05/09/01 HARYANA 3.20m
Event # 38 WOMENS Long Jump
# NR:ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004
% MR:ANJU. B GEORGE NEW DELHI 6.74 2002
1 AISHWARYA B 396 15/06/97 RAILWAYS -1.2m/s 6.52m
6.52, NM, 6.13, NM, 5.89, 6.34
2 SHERIN A 566 24/02/00 TAMIL NADU -0.9m/s 6.27m
6.21,6.22,6.17, 6.27, 6.26, 6.27
3 PRIYANKA KERKETTA 411 13/10/98 RAILWAYS +0.7m/s 6.05m
NM, NM, 5.45,NM, 6.05, 5.74
4 KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPANI 404 02/01/96 RAILWAYS -0.6m/s 6.04m
5 POOJA SAINI 483 10/10/99 RAJASTHAN -0.1m/s 5.97m
6 PUNITHA RAMASAMY 665 13/04/00 TAMIL NADU -0.9m/s 5.90m
7 SHIWANGI DUBEY 622 03/08/98 UTTAR PRADESH -1.4m/s 5.74m
8 SNEHAS.S 280 27/03/98  KERALA +0.1m/s 5.71m
9  VIBHA YADAV 632 10/07/01 UTTAR PRADESH -0.8m/s 5.44m
10 MAREENA GEORGE 272 02/04/95 KERALA -1.5m/s 5.36m
11 REMYA RAJAN 114 03/07/96 ALL INDIA POLICE -0.1m/s 5.26m
12 SOMA KARMAKAR 106 05/03/99 ALL INDIA POLICE -1.5m/s 4.55m
ALPHY LUCKOSE 110 28/06/98 ALL INDIA POLICE NM
KUSUMA RAVADA 152 15/09/01 ANDHRA PRADESH DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 16 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 39 WOMENS Triple Jump
# NR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 09/07/2011
% MR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOLKATA 13.78 2015
1  AISHWARYA B 396 15/06/97  RAILWAYS -1.5m/s 13.55m
13.09, 11.76, 13.31, 13.49, 13.55, NM
2 RENU. 198 12/12/98  HARYANA -1.6m/s 13.51m
13.34, 13.01, 13.42, NM, 13.29, 13.51
3 BHAIRABIROY 423 02/02/95  RAILWAYS -1.6m/s 13.12m
12.87,12.90, 12.97, 13.10, 13.12, NM
4 VINIJA VIJAYAN 122 11/10/96 ~ ALL INDIA POLICE -1.7m/s 13.03m
5 SANDRA BABU 271 03/07/01  KERALA -1.6m/s 13.01m
6 ASHAI 663 18/06/99  TAMIL NADU -1.5m/s 12.98m
7  AISHWARYAR 574 03/01/00  TAMIL NADU -1.5m/s 12.87m
8  MELVA GEORGE 103 10/11/97  ALL INDIA POLICE -1.6m/s 12.71m
9  KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPANI 404 02/01/96  RAILWAYS -2.0m/s 12.68m
10 KM. SONAM 119 15/05/98  ALL INDIA POLICE -1.4m/s 12.56m
11 ATHIRA SURENDRAN 282 21/09/96  KERALA -1.4m/s 12.33m
12 ALEENA JOSE 275 08/12/96  KERALA -1.6m/s 12.11m
13 BABISHAP 573 26/12/01 TAMIL NADU -1.4m/s 12.01m
14 VIBHA YADAV 632 10/07/01  UTTAR PRADESH -1.0m/s 11.70m
Event # 40 WOMENS Shot Put
# NR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 16/09/2015
% MR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 2015
1  KIRAN BALIYAN 616 06/03/99  UTTAR PRADESH 16.99m
16.40, 16.63, 16.99, 16.65, NM, 16.41
2  MANPREET KAUR 351 05/03/96  PUNJAB 16.40m
15.18, 16.40, 16.12, 15.53, 14.80, NM
3 MANPREET KAUR 410 06/07/90  RAILWAYS 16.35m
15.06, 15.72, NM, 15.77, 15.95, 16.35
4  ABHA KHATUA 318 09/07/95 MAHARASHTRA 15.40m
5 AMBIKAV 258 13/04/00 KARNATAKA 14.62m
6 REKHA.. 205 02/02/01  HARYANA 14.55m
7 KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 479 17/05/99  RAJASTHAN 14.39m
8 ANAMIKA DAS 401 28/03/99  RAILWAYS 14.32m
9 YOGITA. 203 01/11/00  HARYANA 13.83m
10 UMAPS 418 15/11/96 ~ RAILWAYS 13.74m
11 SRISHTI VIG 171 15/07/95  DELHI 13.60m
12 HARKIRAT KAUR 347 08/10/92  PUNJAB 13.29m
RAKHI SANGWAN 115 10/07/95  ALL INDIA POLICE DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 17 of 19
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)

Event # 41 WOMENS Discus Throw

# NR:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 66.59 21/06/2021
% MR:NEELAM J. SINGH BANGALORE 61.17 2003

1  NAVIJEET KAUR DHILLON 357 06/03/95  PUNJAB 54.49m
54.49, NM, NM, 52.05, 54.42, 50.99
2 NIDHI RANI 422 03/01/97  RAILWAYS 50.87m
48.90, 48.78, 50.87, 47.21, NM, 49.60
3 GURVEER KAUR 346 19/10/95  PUNJAB 48.66m
48.66, NM, 47.17, NM, 42.50, 45.98
4  SHIVANI. 392 08/10/99  RAILWAYS 46.76m
5  MADHU RENU 482 01/05/97  RAJASTHAN 45.06m
6  NANDHINI VELLAICHAMY 664 11/01/94  TAMIL NADU 42.03m
7  SALMIKISPOTTA 108 13/01/99  ALL INDIA POLICE 40.25m
HARKIRAT KAUR 347 08/10/92  PUNJAB DNS
SURAVI BISWAS 655 13/10/97  WEST BENGAL DNS
NEETIKA VERMA 630 04/03/01  UTTAR PRADESH DNS
RAJBALA SAINI 484 23/07/97  RAJASTHAN DNS
KAMAL PREET KAUR 420 04/03/96  RAILWAYS DNS
SUNITA . 201 20/03/00  HARYANA DNS
GRIMA . 187 18/07/02  HARYANA DNS
RAKHI SANGWAN 115 10/07/95  ALL INDIA POLICE DNS

Event # 42 WOMENS Hammer Throw

# NR:SARITA SINGH PATIALA 65.25 01/06/2017
% MR:HARDEEP KAUR NEW DELHI 61.67 2002

1 MANIJU BALA 478 01/07/89  RAJASTHAN 64.42m %
60.84, 56.34, 64.42, 61.99, 63.81, 61.74

2 SARITAR SINGH 428 26/10/89  RAILWAYS 59.58m
54.85, 58.07, 57.40, NM, NM, 59.58

3 JYOTIJAKHAR 406 25/03/93  RAILWAYS 58.36m
55.11, 58.36, NM, NM, 55.70, 57.39

4  REKHA SINGH 427 30/12/97  RAILWAYS 55.14m

5  SANIJITA. 199 23/12/00 HARYANA 54.16m

6 RENU.. 206 06/03/94  HARYANA 50.65m

7  JYOTI YADAV 631 01/01/99  UTTAR PRADESH 49.90m

8 PALLAVI. 614 15/02/97  UTTAR PRADESH 49.73m

9  TANYA CHAUDHARY 619 21/09/03  UTTAR PRADESH 47.62m

10 AMREEN. 245 14/08/99  KARNATAKA 46.95m

11 BHAGWATI CHOUDHARY 480 23/07/01  RAJASTHAN 44.54m

RENU . 198 12/12/98  HARYANA DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 18 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 43 WOMENS Javelin Throw
# NR:ANNU RANI PATIALA 63.24 15/03/2021
% MR:ANNU RANI LUCKNOW 60.01 2016
1  KUMARI SHARMILA 426 02/03/95  RAILWAYS 51.80m
50.49, 51.80, 50.63, 50.46, NM, NM
2  RASHMIK 409 24/11/93  RAILWAYS 50.36m
47.90, 50.17, 46.94, 49.07, 49.75, 50.36
3 SHILPA RANI 214 15/06/96  HARYANA 47.83m
44.62,45.37,45.99, 47.83, 46.15, 43.48
4  PUSHPA JAKHAR 209 29/11/97  HARYANA 47.03m
5 UMA CHOUDHARY 481 04/10/99  RAJASTHAN 44.51m
6 SAROJDEVI 345 15/02/99  PUNJAB 41.26m
Event # 44 WOMENS 4x100m Relay
# NR:INDIAN TEAM PATIALA 43.37 21/06/2021
% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM RANCHI 45.23 2019
1 RAILWAYSE RAILWAYS 45.84
394 DANESHWARIAT 14-08-2000 399  KANIMOZHI C 08-11-1997
416  SIMIN S 22-10-1997 424  HIMASHREE ROY 15-03-1995
2 TAMIL NADU F TAMIL NADU 47.06
577 R.NITHYA RAMRAIJ 20-09-1998 571 ROSHINI K 16-10-2000
570 NANDHINI K 13-07-1999 576  A'S SUSEENDRAN 09-06-1994
3  TELANGANAG TELANGANA 47.18
597 JEEVANIJI DEEPTHI 27-09-2003 600 NITHYA GANDHE 10-11-1999
601 M NAKIREKANTI 26-01-2004 602 AGASARA NANDINI 07-08-2003
4 PUNJABD PUNJAB 47.97
358 DEEPTI RANI 20-08-1989 348  JASPREET KAUR 07-05-1994
350 MANDEEP KAUR 11-01-1990 344 NAINY BALA 25-01-1992
5 KARNATAKAC KARNATAKA 48.18
252 LIKITHAM 02-02-1997 257 M RAJESH KAMATH 04-12-1997
255 INCHARAN S 06-06-1997 254 P MOOKALERA GANAPAT 22-02-1992
6  ALL INDIAPOLICE A ALL INDIA POLICE 48.93
112 SANGEETHAN. P 14-02-1997 117 STUTI SINGH 17-07-1996
113 INDU PRASAD 07-05-1992 109  VIJAYA KUMARI 15-04-1999
DELHI B DELHI DO
Dope offence
166 RIMPY DABAS 14-01-1996 169  SIMRAN KAUR BEDI 07-01-1993
170 NEESHU KUMARI 29-10-1997 168 TARANJEET KAUR 09-11-2001

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 19 of 19

J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 45 WOMENS 4x400m Relay
# NR:INDIAN TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/2004
% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM LUCKNOW 3:37.90 2016
1  HARYANAC HARYANA 3:42.82
192 NANCY. 01-09-2000 194 NISHA. 02-02-2001
193 NANHI . 16-10-1999 189  KAVITA. 30-12-1997
2 ALL INDIA POLICE A ALL INDIA POLICE 3:43.01
104 SHIVANI HUDDA 07-08-1997 116  VANDANA SHARMA 08-09-1998
120 AYANA THOMAS 20-01-1993 121 S VAKAKKANATHIL RAJ  07-08-1996
3 DELHIB DELHI 3:43.13
163 POOJA. 16-02-1998 165 RADHA CHAUDHARY 02-02-2001
162 NEHA. 15-03-1993 161 CHANDA . 16-08-2001
4 PUNJABD PUNJAB 3:45.12
355 SIMARJEET KAUR 25-10-2001 349  KIRANJOT KAUR 17-11-2001
356 SUKHWINDER KAUR 15-04-1994 343  HARMILAN BAINS 23-07-1998
5 RAILWAYSE RAILWAYS 3:47.72
397 SONIA BAISHYA 31-12-1995 393 TWINKLE . 17-10-1995
408 AMMU K 12-01-1993 419  KIRAN PAHAL 05-08-2000
TELANGANAF TELANGANA DNS

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 1 of 2

15/09/2021 J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 46 WOMENS Heptathlon
NR: J.SHOBHANEW 6211 17/03/2004
MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNALI 5739 2001
Total 100m High Shot 200m DAY Long Javelin 800m DAY
Place Athlete Points | Hurdles Jump Put Dash ONE Jump Throw Run TWO
1 AKSHATHA.(244) 14.74 1.52 9.25 25.47 5.88 32.89 2:25.46
KARNATAKA Tpt 2844 2095
4939 876 644 480 844 813 331 751
2  SOWMIYA MURUGAN (415) 15.05 1.61 12.01 26.92 5.32 37.32 2:32.09
RAILWAYS Spt 2962 1931
4893 835 747 662 718 648 616 667
3  SONUKUMARI (211) 15.14 1.64 10.82 26.95 543 34.73 2:26.47
HARYANA 4pt 2905 1984
4889 823 783 583 716 680 566 738
4 KAJAL.(183) 15.48 1.58 11.21 26.67 5.17 32.12 2:28.51
HARYANA 3pt 2840 1835
4675 779 712 609 740 606 517 712
5  RIMPY DABAS (166) 15.12 1.52 10.55 26.56 5.33 25.67 2:32.24
DELHI 2pt 2785 1711
4496 826 644 566 749 651 395 665
6 MADHU.@390) 15.62 1.58 8.48 27.12 5.31 30.49 2:26.00
RAILWAYS Ipt 2606 1875
4481 762 712 430 702 645 486 744
7  MARIYATHOMAS (283) 15.64 1.49 9.82 27.51 5.04 29.26 2:27.87
KERALA 2557 1753
4310 759 610 518 670 570 463 720
8 HELANSAJI(281) 16.22 1.49 8.91 26.61 5.07 22.80 2:25.43
KERALA 2501 1670
4171 688 610 458 745 578 341 751
TANU. (202) 15.68 1.64 11.24 26.10 NM DNS
HARYANA
754 783 611 788 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 2 of 2

15/09/2021 J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 46 WOMENS Heptathlon
NR: J.SHOBHA NEW 6211 17/03/2004
MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNALI 5739 2001
Total 100m High Shot 200m DAY Long Javelin 800m DAY
Place Athlete Points | Hurdles Jump Put Dash ONE Jump Throw Run TWO
RITU . (342) 17.86 1.49 8.83 28.61 5.09 27.94 DNS
PUNJAB 1022
503 610 453 584 584 438 0

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 1 of 2
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
15/09/2021 J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 54 MENS Decathlon
NR: B.SINGH BANG 7658 12/06/2011
MR: K.SINGH HYDE 7257 2005
Total 100m Long Shot High 400m Day 110m Discus Pole Javelin 1500m Day
Place  Athlete Points Dash Jump Put Jump Dash One Hurdles Throw Vault Throw Run Two
1 YAMAN DEEP SHARNM 11.46 6.88 9.70 1.98 50.26 16.09 34.63 4.20 48.34 4:46.61
RAJASTHAN 3602 3155
6757 761 785 468 785 803 723 556 673 564 639
2 USAID KHAN (525) 11.41 6.75 11.32 1.83 53.17 15.41 34.50 4.20 52.19 4:47.28
SERVICES 3418 3284
6702 771 755 565 653 674 801 554 673 621 635
3 GOKUL K R (524) 11.23 6.73 10.53 1.92 50.44 15.77 27.93 4.50 4433 4:58.73
SERVICES 3603 3015
6618 810 750 518 731 794 759 424 760 505 567
4 TEJINDER SINGH (38 11.70 6.20 12.28 1.71 51.96 15.70 38.71 4.10 47.79 4:35.44
PUNJAB 3242 3315
6557 711 630 623 552 726 767 638 645 556 709
5 SUNIL KUMAR (230) 11.37 6.67 11.51 1.71 51.38 16.27 35.17 3.20 55.05 4:42.74
HARYANA 3397 3003
6400 780 736 577 552 752 703 567 406 664 663
6 SUREN R (459) 11.52 6.59 12.67 1.86 51.74 15.78 36.36 3.80 50.01 5:45.49
RAILWAYS 3528 2826
6354 748 718 647 679 736 758 591 562 589 326
7 ROBIN SINGH (557) 11.54 5.78 11.28 1.68 52.14 15.75 35.28 4.30 58.30 5:11.31
SERVICES 3094 3240
6334 744 540 563 528 719 761 569 702 712 496
8 GURLAL SINGH (371) 11.94 6.33 13.34 1.74 53.25 16.96 40.13 3.70 52.50 5:13.58
PUNJAB 3258 2940
6198 663 659 688 577 671 628 667 535 626 484
9 SOURABH RATHI (641 11.74 6.04 10.93 1.77 53.34 16.01 32.64 4.00 47.10 4:56.08
UTTAR PRADESH 3109 2995
6104 703 595 542 602 667 732 517 617 546 583
10  ANKIT SAINI (609) 11.78 6.72 11.26 1.71 51.61 15.74 34.05 3.80 43.57 5:26.64
TELANGANA 3299 2779
6078 695 748 562 552 742 762 545 562 494 416

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021

Page 2 of 2

15/09/2021 J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 54 MENS Decathlon
NR: B.SINGH BANG 7658 12/06/2011
MR: K.SINGH HYDE 7257 2005
Total 100m Long Shot High 400m Day 110m Discus Pole Javelin 1500m Day
Place  Athlete Points Dash Jump Put Jump Dash One Hurdles Throw Vault Throw Run Two
1 THEIVENDIRAN R (12 11.72 6.20 10.82 1.74 53.27 17.59 32.20 3.20 57.47 5:42.19
ALL INDIA POLICE 3119 2519
5638 707 630 535 577 670 564 508 406 700 341
12 RATHOD LOKESHD . 11.98 6.41 9.89 1.86 55.44 16.89 29.92 3.40 40.82 5:15.11
KARNATAKA 3071 2486
5557 655 677 479 679 581 636 463 457 454 476
VIKAS KAUSHIK (225 11.83 6.10 11.65 1.62 DNS No Result DNS No Result | No Result | No Result
HARYANA
685 608 585 480 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAVEEN KUMARYV (5 11.72 6.88 9.98 1.89 53.23 15.68 27.12 NM No Result | No Result
TAMIL NADU
707 785 484 705 672 769 408 0 0 0
UMESH LAMBA (494) 12.33 6.31 11.85 1.74 56.49 16.07 42.76 No Result | No Result | No Result
RAJASTHAN
588 655 597 577 540 725 721 0 0 0
NAVJOR SINGH (378) 12.18 5.94 10.42 1.68 55.43 17.13 31.94 NM No Result [ No Result
PUNJAB
616 574 511 528 582 611 503 0 0 0
KUSHAL KUMAR MO DNS DNS DNS No Result | No Result No Result DNS No Result | No Result | No Result
MAHARASHTRA
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ABHISHEK N SHETT? 12.58 6.00 12.14 1.65 DNS No Result DNS No Result | No Result | No Result
RAILWAYS
541 587 615 504 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAIVEER . (216) DNS DNS DNS No Result | No Result No Result DNS No Result | No Result | No Result
HARYANA
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware www.goeasyware.com



LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA Page 1 of 1
60th National Open Athletics Championships 2021
J.N. Stadium, Hanamkonda, Warangal 23-06-2022
9/15/21 - 9/19/21 15-19 September 2021 (Telangana)
Event # 65 MIXED 4x400m Relay
# NR:INDIAN TEAM JAKARTA 3:15.71 28/08/2018
% MR:DELHI TEAM RANCHI 3:27.93 2019

1 TAMIL NADU G TAMIL NADU 3:26.22 %
588 SANTHOSH KUMAR T 01-01-1998 569 DHIVYAJ 31-01-1998
575 R VITHYA RAMRAJ 20-09-1998 591 ABIMANIYU P 29-11-2000

2 RAILWAYS F RAILWAYS 3:26.85 %
463 RAJESH RAMESH 28-03-1999 397 SONIA BAISHYA 31-12-1995
419 KIRAN PAHAL 05-08-2000 470  JASHANJOT SINGH 07-02-1995

3 PUNJAB E PUNJAB 3:27.49 %
384 H SINGH GILL 19-12-1997 349  KIRANJOT KAUR 17-11-2001
355 SIMARIJEET KAUR 25-10-2001 377 KARANPREET SINGH 25-08-2000

4 DELHI B DELHI 3:28.01
176 ARMAN AHMAD 28-12-2004 165 RADHA CHAUDHARY 02-02-2001
163 POOIJA. 16-02-1998 182  ADITYA RAJA SINGH 16-03-2001

5 HARYANA C HARYANA 3:29.25
217 PANKAJ. 26-08-1998 213 RAJNI NAGAR 17-10-1997
194 NISHA. 02-02-2001 219  SACHIN. 03-01-2001

6 ALL INDIA POLICE A ALL INDIA POLICE 3:30.27
133 BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA 12-04-1994 120 AYANA THOMAS 20-01-1993
121 S VAKAKKANATHIL RAJ 07-08-1996 136  THEIVENDIRAN R 26-07-1994

MAHARASHTRA D MAHARASHTRA DO
325 RITESH ETHAPE 09-08-1996 316 D DUDLEY VALLADARES 13-01-1998
313 Y ATMARAM LADKAT 20-04-1998 329 RAHUL RAMESH KADAM 03-10-1998
TELANGANA H TELANGANA DNF

612 CHETAN SINGH 10-09-1998 601 M NAKIREKANTI 26-01-2004
596 M AKUMADUPULA 07-02-2004 608 RISHABH MISHRA 18-07-1998

powered and engineered by Easyware

www.goeasyware.com



